
Schedule for 2026 PRC Meetings
PRC Meeting Date Meeting Location

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Microsoft Teams Virtual-Only Meeting

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 Venue (Room TBD) if joint SC/PRC Meeting is in February;
Otherwise, Cherry Conference Room (Bozman Government 

Center, 2nd Floor, Room 216)

Thursday, March 26, 2026*
-County Board Budget Public Hearing scheduled for 

Tuesday, March 24.

Venue (Room TBD) if joint SC/PRC Meeting is in March; 
Otherwise, Cherry Conference Room

Tuesday, April 14, 2026 Microsoft Teams Virtual-Only Meeting

Tuesday, May 19, 2026^
Cherry Conference Room

Tuesday, June 16, 2026

Tuesday, July 28, 2026 Microsoft Teams Virtual-Only Meeting

Tuesday, August 18 or August 25, 2026 PRC Field Trip (Location TBD)

Tuesday, September 15, 2026
Cherry Conference Room

Tuesday, October 27, 2026

Tuesday, November 17, 2026^ Microsoft Teams Virtual-Only Meeting

Tuesday, December 8, 2026 Cherry Conference Room
*Potential joint meeting with the Sports Commission (Meeting Date/Location TBD).
^Potential conflict with County Board recessed meeting; 5/19 PRC Meeting will be coordinated with presentation of the 2025 Bill Thomas Park 
Volunteer Award.
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